
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: District Education Officer (Iillman) HYDERABAD.  

2. Tender Reference No: NO: INF-KRY:No 437/2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Stationary Items Under SSB 2014-15 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope  

5. Tender Published:  etArleirribwoc. (1) -9-2015) / JANG(12-02-2015) HBRAT(12-02-2015) 
SPPRA II) No. 1575218390 

6. Total Bid documents Sold.  0? 

7. Total Bids Received: 	0 

8. Technical Bid Opening date:10-03-2015  

9. No. of Bid technically qualified: _oti  
10. Bid(s) Rejected: _03. 

I. Financial Bid Opening date: 28" May. 2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

0 1 2 3 4 5 

1' 

M/s FM Enterprises 

As per 
comparative
statement 

I' Lowest 
bidder 

Within 
estimated 
cost 

Lowest Evaluated 

2.  
M/s Fat:Scientific Co Karachi I' Lowest 

bidder 
Lowest Evaluated 

3.  
M/s Grace International I 	Lowest 

bidder 
Lowest Evaluated 

Hyderabad 

4.  
M/s SAX Enterprises Hyderabad I"  Lowest 

bidder 
Lowest Evaluated r- 
\ 	 A N.„ 	4 ",‘" 



 

• • 

OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) HYDERABAD 

Minutes of the meetinz rezardinz opening of School Specific Bodzet 
2014-15 held in the office of undersigned  

on-2-51  May. 2015.  

The following procurement committee of School Specific 
Budget has attended the meeting. 

I. Mr.AKBAR MEMON ,Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 
Deputy Director (Primary) DSE (PRIMARY) 
HYDERABAD. 

2.  Mr. GHULLAM QADIR WASSAN Member 
District Education Officer (Primary) HYDERABAD 

3.  
AXEN Public Health Engineering Local Govt: Member 
Tando Allahyar 

The proceedings of the meeting started with announcement 
of result of Technical evaluation of bids which were opened on 2ph  May, 
2015 wherein following bidders became successful by obtaining more 
than 70% marks as under:- 

IN-CLASS MATERIAL  

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

1. M/s RTJ Enterprises 78 Successful 

2 M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 70 Successful 

3 M/s SAK Enterprises 
Hyderabad 

66 Successful(Approved 
by the CY.C) 



STATIONERY. \---" 

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 62 Successful(Approved 
by the CRC) 

2 
M/s R.T.J Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
78 Successful 

3 
M/s SAK Enterprises 

Hyderabad 
70 Successful 

4 M/s Grace International 
Hyderabad 

71 Successful 

LIBILAR) - LABORATORY 

S.NO. NAME OF DEALER 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL OR 
UN-SUCCESSFUL 

I. M/s Faiz Scientific Co Karachi 74 Successful 

2 M/s R.T.J Enterprises Hyderabad 78 Successful 

The financial bids of above said successful bidders were 
opened on the exact fixed time of  ) ). Ain,  whereas the financial bid 
of the rejected firms was returned un-opened. 

The sealed financial 
Laboratory material, Stationery, 
Specific Budget 2014-15 were o 
bidders 	their representativ 

• Q 

Bids for procurement of Library —
& In-Class material under School 

publicly in the presence of all the 
were pr 	t in person 

AS 
Pub c Health Engg: 

In 
feEttl?  etAge) 



ASSISTANT ENGI 
Public Health Eng;: YE) n: 

Qaslinabad. 

( Witt' 44"4  #6121 

1 	•
f. 

 

• • 

and place announced in the Invitation to Bid. The procuring agency read 
aloud the names of bidders in the presence of Committee and bidders. 

The procuring agency completed the process as per SPPRA 
rules by announcing the amount / rates of each bid. The procurement 
committee encircled the rates and signed each and every page of financial 
proposal. 

The bid evaluation report / comparative statement is being 
hoisted on SPPRA's website very soon. 

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair. 

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(PRIMARY) HYDERABAD 

Copy submitted for kind information to :- 

1. The Director School Education Hyderabad Region Hyderabad. 

2. The Director, SPPRA Sindh Karachi. 

3. The Chief Program Manager. Reform Support Unit, Education & 

Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 

‘8  1:  ANCE) OBNIT 
vire:tome of School Edvcatioa 

HYDERABAD.- 

dA. cilksotort INA 4....v.• 



E
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L 

Y
E

A
R

  2
0

1
4

- 1
5

  

S
A

K
 	

R
T

.1
 	

G
R

A
C

E
 

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

 E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS
E

S
 IN

T
E

R
N

A
T

IO
N

A
L

 

4
9

0
.0

0
 

c 

4
0

0
0

. 0
0

 

4
0
0
.0

0
 

2
0

0
. 0

0
 

. 
C7J O 
NI 

n 
— 7

0
. 0

0
 0 cr 

c-i 

o 

e' I 

0 o 

2
0

0
.0

0
 

10
0.

00
 

CM 
2 
• 

r_ 
-, 
Lr, 

L 
re, v....  

:-.-.. ̀
—' sr  
If 

re, 
1.-: „, 

-...-.. 
--. 

.---• 

0  
• v-, 

r-- 

, 

r • 

c 0 
re; 

- --, _ 	- 
•—• 

In • 
e I 

 ir 1  r-: 
c sr 
r - 
--. 

0 ref C In 
C: r-- 

0 re, 
4 en 

n 
, 30

.0
0 

r rat: 
- _ 

rrl 
‘a  1/40 N .--1 

rel 
'IR ko N ..... 

00 
r- 

r 

28
8.

0
0
 

C.,  '0,  
c,r- i 

0- 
N1.4/ 

r-I 

0 
06  

7
0
.4

0
 	

1  

in .-- 

.-... - 
X cr , 

e I 

c 

It
e
m

 	
D

e
sc

ri
p

ti
o

n
  

S
C

H
O

O
L

 S
T

A
T

IO
N

A
R

Y
  M

A
T

E
R

IA
L

 I
T

E
M

S
 
 

1
  
'

P
ap

e
r  

R
e
em

s  
(r

e
gu

la
r  

A
4
)  S

ta
nd

a r
d

 
 

2 	
P

en
ci

l H
E

  (
P

a
ck

et
)  (

P
a
ck

 o
f 1

2  
P

e
n

ci
ls

,  H
B

  #
2

.5
)  
 

3  
G

lu
e

  B
o
tt

e
  L

a
rg

e
  S

ta
nd

a
rd

  

C
ol

o
u

r  D
ra

w
in

g
  P

ap
er

  (
A

4
)  R

ee
m

  (
P

ac
k 

of
 5

00
  S

he
e

ts
  8

0
g

m
s)

  

C
a

lc
u

la
to

r  
S

ta
nd

a
rd

 
 

R
eg

is
te

r  2
0

0
  P

a
ge

s  
(S

iz
e
  8

x
12

,  9
6
 P

a
ge

s  
H

a
rd

  B
o

u
nd

  6
8
 G

m
s  

P
a

pe
r)

  
 

R
e

gi
st

e
r  3

0
0
  P

a
g

es
  (
S

iz
e
  8

x
12

,  9
6
  P

a
g
e

s)
  H

a
rd

 B
ou

nd
  6

8
g

m
s  

P
a
pe

r)
  
 

F
ile

  C
o

ve
r 

C
o l

o
ur

  M
ar

ke
rs

  (
P

ac
ke

t)
  s

ta
nd

a
rd

  
B

lu
e  

P
oi

n
te

r  (
P

a
ck

et
)  

P
a
ck

 o
f 
1
0
 P

e
n
s  

g
oo

d
  q

a
u

lit
y  

n
e
e d

le
  

po
in

t)
  
 

B
la

ck
 P

o
in

te
r  (

P
ac

ke
t)

  P
a
ck

 o
f 
10

 P
en

s  
g

oo
d

  q
ua

lit
y  

N
e

e d
le

  
Po

in
t)

  
 

P
en

a
l (

P
ac

ke
t)

  (
P

ac
ke

t)
  P

a
ck

 o
f
 1
0
 P
en

s  
g

o
od

 q
ua

lit
y  

N
e

e
d

le
  

po
in

t)
  
 

S
tu

d
e

nt
s  

A
tte

nd
an

ce
  R

e
gi

st
e

r  (
S

iz
e  

8
x

12
,  
9
6
 P

a
ge

s  
H

a
rd

  
B

ou
n d

 6
8

g
m

s  
P

a
pe

r)
  
 

P
ap

e
r  

C
ut

te
r  

S
ta

nd
ar
d
 
 

O
ff

ic
e

  T
a

bl
e
  T

e
s

t  s
ta

nd
a

rd
  

O
ffi

ce
  P

er
  (

P
ac

ke
t)

  
 

S
te

pl
er

  L
a

rg
e  

S
ta

na
ar

d
  

S
te

p
le

r  
P

in
s  

P
a

c
ke

t  (
L

a
rg

e
)  (

N
o  

24
 g

o
od

 Q
u

a
lit

y)
  

,I. u-, uz, r, 00  a, 0 
el 

el 
•--I 

r-.1 
•-II 

m 
el 

cr. 
1-/ 

rn 
•-4 

to 
lel 

r-- 
el 

co 
ell 

co 

a 
>- 

cc 

2 

LU 
cc 

U 
LL 
LL 

0 

0 

U 

U

E2 
v.) 



0 
ct 

< 
cc 

0 
>- 

cc 

LL 

cc 

L 
0 

0 

U 

0 

U 
cc 
I- 

0 

L.L.1 

cc 
0 
U-

CO 

U.) 
a 

z 
D 

CC 

Ct 

O. 
iz 

F- 

c4 
< 
a 

O 

G
R

A
C

E
 

IN
T

E
R

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L
 

2
0

0
.0

0
 0 0. 

6 0 

5
0
0
. 0

0
 

• 
r 

0 
8 
6 

 2 

8 o 0 
0  

0, 
en  

8 
CT 
C-1 

00000o 
8 
in 
en 

0  
0 
—• 

8 
0 
—• 

0 _... 
in r4 6 ..0 

p 
0  

O 
n O  p. 

It. i 
4 
N. 

R
T

J
 

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  

2
2
5
.0

0
 
 

2
2

.5
0

 
 

13
5.

0
0 

3
0
. 0

0
 

— 

• 

0 

N: 

0 

N 

ire 

‘,.% 

0 

C• 

S
A

K
  

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  

7
8

. 9
7
 

[  
39

  
'

P
la

n
e
  R

e
g
is

te
r  

(S
iz

e
  8

x
1
2
 9
6

 P
ag

e
s  

H
a
rd

 B
o

u n
d
 6

8
g
m

s  
1

2
8

. 0
0

 	
7

8
. 9

7%
,
  

P
ap

e
r)

  
P

la
n
e
  R

e
g
is

te
r 

 
2
8
0
. 0

0
 
 

F
A
IZ

 
S

C
IE

N
T
IF

IC
  C

O
 

1
60

.0
0
 

0 
0 

el 
•-• 

C 
C 

N 
e. 

0 
E. 
G 4

8
.0

0
 

4
8

0
.0

0
 
 

2
5
.0

0
  

7
6

.8
0
 
 

. 
(....4 

C.) 
‘C.; 
I' , 

— 
..-, 
r; 

^T 

C 
— 

r 4  5
6

. 0
0

 

n 

a 
..2 

- ... 
A :s ••■ .-. 

M
us

te
r  

R
ol

l (
S

iz
e  

8
x
1

2
 9

6
 P
ag

e
s  

H
a

rd
 B
o

un
d
.  
6
8
g
m

s  
P

a
pe

r)
  

W
h

o
le

  M
a
c h

in
e  

S
ta

nd
a
rd

 

G
lu

e
  s

tic
ks

  P
ac

ke
t  

S
ch

oo
l
 

N
a m

e
  P

rin
te

d
 F

ile
  
 

B
al
l P

o
in

t
 
l

B
al

l P
o
in
t
 B

lu
e  

P
a
ck

et
 (

P
ac

ke
t)  

P
ac

k 
o
f
 1
0
 P
e
n
s  

g
o
o
d
 q

ua
lit

y  
N

e
e d

le
  p

o
in

t)
  
 

B
al

l P
o i

nt
  B

la
c k

 P
a
ck

e
t  (

P
a
c k

et
)  

P
a
ck

 o
f 
1
0
  P

e
n

s  
g
o

od
 q

ua
lit

y  
N

e
ed

le
  p

o
in

t)
  
 

B
al
l P

o
i n

t  
B

ai
l P

o
i n

t  R
ed

  P
a

ck
e
t  (

P
ac

ke
t)

  P
a
ck

 o
f 
1 0

 P
e n

s  
g

o
o d

 q
ua

lit
y  

N
e
ed

le
  p

o
in

t)
  
 

G
e
om

et
ric

a
l
 

B
ox

  (
L
a
rg

e
  S

ta
n d

ar
d
)  
 

T
hu

m
b

  P
is

  (
P

ac
ke

t)
  

E
ra

se
rs

  P
a
c k

et
  S

ta
n

dr
a d

 

S
h

a
rp

n
e

rs
  P

a
ck

e
t (

Ja
r  

o
f
 50

p c
s)

  
 

S
ta

m
p

  P
ad

 (
S

iz
e  
4
 7
x3

.2
)  

S
i n

gl
e  

L
in

e
  P

a
pe

r  (
D

a
s t

a)
  g

o
od

  q
u

al
ity

)  

S
of

t B
oa

rd
 P
in

s  

S
ha

rp
n
e
rs

  G
o

o d
 Q

u
a

lit
y  

S
ta

pl
er

  P
in

s  
(N

o
  2

4
 G

o
o d

 Q
ua

lit
y)

  

S
ca

le
  G

o
o
d

 Q
ua

lit
y  

S
ta

m
p
  P

a d
 G

o
od

  Q
u

a
lit

y  

S
o
lu

tio
n

  T
a

pe
  S

ta
nd

a
rd

 

S
ta

p l
e'
 

M
ac

h
i n

e  
(S

z
e
  N

o
.2

4 
g o

od
 Q

ua
lit

y  
M

e
ta
l
 

B
od

y)
  
 

E O 
.... 
.... r-I 

0 
rg 

rt 
N 

N 
rt. 

m 
ei 

‘r 
rg 

In 
N 

tD 
N 

r-- 
rs1 	IV 

co cn 
CV 

o 
01 

.--I 
01 

rN 
IYI 

rn 
01 

-cr 
rr) 

to 
CO 

tD 
m 

r-.. 
m 

co 
WI 

cp 



ce • 

5. 
 Au  0
tL  

al c) < 

O
t-- 

LA- Q 

0
•••••. 

o ). 
ILI cc 
'--4 02  

a. 
cc — 

Q. 
o- 

M
A

R
Y

)  
H

Y
D

E
R

A
B

A
D

 
D

IS
TR

IC
T

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 O
FF

IC
E

R
 (

P
R

 IE
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 Y
E

A
R

  2
0

1
4

- 1
5

  

S
.A.
I
:
 	

R
T

.I
 	

G
R

A
C

E
 

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
I S

E
S

 E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

 I
N

T
E

R
N

A
T

IO
N

A
L

 
0 
0 

0 
ti 

000s 
a- 

0 
rei 

g$
90

.0
0

  
1

0
0

.0
0

  0 o 
co 
C 

8 
C.< 
r.l.  

8 
-co Qv 

8 
6 c 10

0
.0

0
 

0,- ..... 
r; 
r-  I 

0
0

'S
  
 

3
0

0
. 0

0
 

8 
a 
Cr, ...... 10

0.
00

 0 0 
6 
0 

3
0

0
.0

0
 

0 
vi 

_ 
?.-.. 
c- 

. 
8 
0  0 

2 ....... 
844 

, 

In 
C4 

c 
r: 

iit; 
C. 

ti  
e 
O: 

■ I - , 
r i 

8 . 
In  

..-.-. 
-. 
' - 

0, 
in 

1-- 
0 
in 

t--: 
0 — 

... -..-, - 
ri 

0  
0 

N 
vh! 
r" 
°°  

0 
ri 

Tr 
. .. 

0 
In 
ri 

ii . 
— 

',7; 
• 

- . 
11- 4 
:•-s-  

- 
_.- 
a 
_ 

. f . 
r 

<0 
l<  

C. a 
....; 

rr --t: 
--; 

CA 
Cr: 
. ..._ 

t" 1 
ON 
.-.... _ 

&! 

rr. —. 
g 

4:r 
a 

'n 
el 
CAI 
N 

it) 
a 

'el 
tA 4  

IP
A

R
A

T
I V

E
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 S
T

A
T

IO
N

A
R

Y
 U

N
D

E
R

 S
S

B
 FO

R
  T

I-
 

F
A
IZ

 
S

C
IE

N
T

IF
IC

 C
O

 

3
9
.6

8
 

C> o 
r. i 
1--- 

o 0 
— 1.... — 

v 

C  o 
o 

0 o  • oo _ 

,T. 

r 1 en  
.= • 

8 
.6 
t•-• 
mo 

(2 - _- 
‘0 
I r e 

c) o 
00 
Tr 

8 
r‘i 
CN 

D
e

sc
rip

ti
o
n
  

B
o

a
rd

  M
a

r k
er

  S
ta

n d
a

rd
  
 

D
ra

w
in

g
  C

o
p

e
s  

F
i le

  C
o

ve
rs

  S
ta

n
d

a
rd

  

D
o

u b
le

  S
h

e
e t

  P
a

pe
r  R

e
e
m

  g
o
o

d  
Q

u
a
lit

y  
P

e n
  B

o
x  

g
o
od

 Q
ua

lit
y  
 

D
us

t  B
i n

  s
ta

nd
a

rd
 

C
ha

r t
s
  (

S
iz

e
  2

x
3

)  p
ri
nt

ed
  o

n  
p

en
a

fle
x  

w
ith

 p
la

s t
ic

  r
o

lli
n

g
  r
o
d
  &

  
h
a
n
g
in

g
  h

o
o

k  
 

F
i le

  B
a

sk
it  

G
o

od
  Q

u
a

lit
y  

S
am

a n
d

  B
o
n

d 
go

od
  q

ua
lit

y  
 

R
e

gu
la

r  
P

a
in

t  B
u

rs
h 

S
ta

n d
ar

d
 

A
n

sw
e

r  
S

h
e
e

t  g
o

o
d 

q
ua

li t
y  
 

G
la

ze
d

 P
a

p e
r  
 

G
ra

p
h

 P
a

p e
r  

S
iz

e
  4

x4
.  g

o
od

 q
ua

lit
y  

Le
d

g
e

r  
R

e
gi

st
er

  g
o

od
  q

ua
lit

y  

C
a
rb

o
n

  P
a

p e
r  

g
o

od
  q

ua
lit

y  

C
ol

o
ur

 C
a

rd
  g

o
od

  q
ua

lit
y  

T
is

su
e  

P
a

p e
r  

S
ta

n
da

rd
 

S
tu

d
e

n
t  
ID

 C
a

rd
  s

ta
nd

a
rd

  

A
d
d
m

is
si

o
n
  F

o
rm

  S
ta

nd
a

rd
 
 

C
a
lc

ul
at

o
r  

V
IP

 
 

S
ch

o
o
l B

e
ll  
w

i th
  H

a
m

m
er

  g
oo

d
 q

ua
lit

y  
.
 

V
i s

it  
B

o
o

k 
(s

iz
e
  6

x
10

,  g
o
od

 q
ua

lit
y)

  
■

 

62
 '

P
un

ch
 M

a
c h

in
e
  G

o
od

 q
ua

lit
y  

N
'IC

S  

0 
L.) 

E Q .... 
0 
•Ct 

.-4 
•Ct 

eN1 
Cr 

rn 
Cr 

ct 
*Cr 

in 
•cl.  

__ 
v.') 
CI' 

N. 
•Kt 

oo 
t< 

al 
cr 

c3 
in 

.--i 
in 

nJ 
Lel 

en 
in 

•ct 
in 

ul 
in 

lo 
in 

N 
in 

03 tr, m Lr, Ct. 
.o,  

i--1 
kJ, 



• 
G

R
A

C
E

 
IN

T
E

R
N

A
T

IO
N

A
L

 
0,  c 
f e. 

cso . 

•-• r 6
0
.0

0 

3
50

.0
0
 

0 0 
ci 
0 

0 0 
0 
6 

— 

r, 
r I 

0
0.5:Z

  
 

o 0 
6 0 
--• 

a c> 
6 0 
•-• 

o 0 
6 o N I 

0 
0 
6 
N 3

0
.0

0 
10

0.
00

 

0
 

2
0.

00
 

R
T

J 
E

N
T

E
R

P
R

IS
E

S
 

0 c 10 ' /. . ; 	- 
- 

051
  

 

LPL 
cc 
el• 

a 
in 

37
.5

0 0  
1  

r-  
- -  _ 

7 45
.0

0
 CI 0 -1:: .--. 

- 
---' 

,.., 
- '-''. 
- 
_ 

0 In 
CV el 

-. ii--. 
/1 
*r. 

- (7. 
r : 
ri 

sr, 
00  
(NI 

S
A

N
 

E
N

T
E

R
P

R
IS

E
S

  

r I 
— 0  

C.) 
It 

0 
tel 
'I' 
0 

FA
IZ

 
S

C
IE

N T
IF

IC
  C

O
 

0 
0 
r i 

0 o a 0) c> c c>  
0  0  c> 

—• 

° c' 

—• 48
0.
0
0
  

....°o? 
f ri 

It
em

 	
D

es
cr

ip
ti

on
  

R
e

g i
st

e
r  
2

0
0

 P
a
ge

s  
(S

iz
e
  8

x
1

2
,  9

6
 P

a
g e

s  
H

a
rd

 B
o

u
nd

 6
8

 G
rn

s  
P

a
p e

r)
 
 

R
e
gu

la
r  

P
a

in
t  B

u
rs
h

 S
ta

n
da

rd
  

R
e
d

 P
o
in

te
r  
g

o
od

 q
u

a
lit

y  

S
ca

le
  S

ta
nd

a
rd

 

S
h
a

rp
n
er

s  
P

ac
ke

t 
g
o

od
 q

ua
lit

y  

S
ta

m
p

s  
G

oo
d

 q
u

a
lit

y  
 

S
ta

m
p
  P

ad
 (

S
iz

e
  4

 7
x3

 2)
  
 

S
ta

p
le

r  
G

o
od

 Q
u

a
lit

y  
 

S
ta

p
le

r  
P

in
s  

g
o
o
d

 q
u

al
ity

  

S
ta

p
le

r  
re

m
o
ve

r  
S

ta
n

da
rd

 

T
a
g

s  
g

o
od

 q
u

a
lit

y  
 

T
e

a
c
h
e

rs
  D

ia
lr
y
  (
E

n
gl

is
h

)  
S

ta
nd

a
rd

  

T
e

a
c
h
e
rs

  D
ia

lr
y  

S
ta

n
d
a

rd
 

T
h

u
m
b

 P
in

s  

T
is

su
e
  P

a
p e

r  g
o
od

 q
u

a
lit

y  

T
ra

n
sp

a
re

n
ci

e
s  

A
4
 s

ta
nd

a
rd

 

W
h
ite

  P
en

&
le

x  
w

i th
 s

ta
nd

 s
cr

e
e
n
  s

tr
a

n d
a

rd
 

Y
e
llo

w
  H

ig
h
lig

h
te

rs
  g

o
od

  q
ua

lit
y  

In LD Cr LD LD LD LLD LO r-. LD co LO cs) LO 0 r-- .-‘ r- rN r-- rel r-- <I' r- L/1 r-- ID r-- r-- r-- oo r--- al f--- 0 CO 



I 1 
CI 0/.00 0

 
 

ciff.i......9  

• II , 
0 	.e■ 00 0 CO 0 	0 0 en in 

1,, t i 
vki 
a k  i 20 9  9 9  03 0 	0 .. CO H 

N 

E., 
E 3 c 	2 

§ 

o , 0. 	a c., 
a I 

0 	hn  2 . 0 

I 

. I I 

I 

....2 0 ° 2 . 0 a 

M
a
te

  F
ir

m
  m

u
g

  g
e

t  
7
0
%

 m
ar

ks
  i
n

  T
ec

h
n i

c
al

 R
y
e b

e
g

a n
 Fo

r  (
at

  a
n

t
*
.
  a
F

 
sp

e
c  

a
b

o
v
e
  m

e
n

ti
o

n
e

d
 c

ri
te

ri
a.

 	
To

ta
l  M

a
rk

s 	
7

0
 	

78
 	

5
2

 
 

..,11 2 2 .0 

I
 
	

1
0

 

OD ° V1 2 o 

1 
3 e 	I ' ®° 0 , .0  , .., 9 0. 

I 	4: 
9 	i 

a E 
." - 0 .... e. 

E
va

ks
a
ti

o n
  P

a
ra

m
e t

e
n

  

43. 
1 
I 

Z C 
1. A 
.t. 
i 
g .... 

i 
2 .- . 0 . 9.2 2 

- g 
1 
i 
s 

1 
al 
E 
i 
At 
.5  
2 

! 

1 
; 
1,- 

111 
$ 

H
F

O
N

  R
eg

is
tr

a t
io

n
  C

er
t i

fi
ca

te
  

Sa
le

s  
T

a y
  n

eg
a

te
-a

n
o
n

 C
ei

n
fa

a
te

  

t-
 

g 
I 

_ a 

1 1 
0 y 

Z  t"  tr. c A 
; . F

in
a

n
c ia
l
 C
ap

a
bi l

it
ie

s  
 

• ' 4 t. 
). 
A 

11 

? 

“ 
7; 
i 
< 

I 

i S. 
3.. 
in 

t 
. 
.. 
i 

4.,  5 v.' 
7.3 
g 
s t  

'''t  

E 
1

s 

o • - • •" 
C.  
-, 

t  
C 

; 

g ,.,i 
w 

,,°- 
.; 
•A z 

1 

4
  

IR
e

te
va

n
t  

F
ie

ld
 E

xp
e
ri

en
ce

  

.. .., e., 



Government of Sindh 
Education and Literacy Department 

Karachi, doted 21-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION 

No SOCG-iWISSB/FW•01/2012: in continuetion of this off:cc notification of eve:; ,'a 

irri & 0; pursuance of Ruie — 7 of the Sindh Public PRNeurenicnt 	 ia:fleirr‘et• 
Prucurenttt Committee eumprising of iciicnving ()friers r schcr4 Spec:Ce nud ge% is beret - • 
1,r i-hder;:,+id Division (District wise) for Finsneial Year 	.5 

Procurement Cornalittce 	 • 	 Placement in cor,:mittet. 
-)eputv p,..ect or. :Primary), Hyberabad 

2 	DiStriCt Education Officer, Concerned Diftri-; 	
er/Sec:•:.t,• . 

ANii.Ntunt Pri”nezr 

Local Government Public Health 

Department. concerned District. 

Terms of Reference: 

(1) Collecting and collating "Need Requisitions" from schools through TEOs 
(2) Preparing bidding documents 

(3) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids 
(4) Preparing evaluation report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45 
(5) Making recommendations for the award of district specific contracts; and 
(6) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above 

SECRETARY TO GOVERWENT OF SINDri 

No.50(G-Ili)/SSB/FW-01/2012 
	

tCarachi, dated the 21-04-2015 

A copy is  forwarded for information and necessary  action to: 

4. elite Order File 

3 P S to Secretary 
to Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services Dewitt tnsr ■ Soyeniment 

I Oirecror school Education- (Primary). Hyderabad Region 
District Officer/ Executive Enr,ineer 

local Governmert PL dile Health mgineering, concert.,. 

tAltUTY SI.CRETARY 



DIRECTORATE SCHOOLS EDUATION 

(PRIMARY) REGION HYDERABAD 

MINUTES OF MEETING REGARDING SCRUITNIZING / REVIEW THE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 
/COMPANY PROFILE OF AGRIVED BIDDERS WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE BID FOR THE 
PROCUREMENT OF IN-CLASS MATERIAL STATIONARY & LAB. LIB. ITEMS UNDER 5.5.8 FOR 
THE YEAR 2014-2015 UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION (PRIAMRY) 
HYDERABAD REGION HYDERABAD ON 20-04-2Q15 (c 2,00 P M IN HIS OFFICE. 

The following committee members participated . 

1. Mr. Aftab A.Junejo 
Additional District Accounts Officer 
District Accounts Officer , Hyderabad 

2. Syed Shujat Ali 
Consultant , L.S.U. Hyderabad 
Procurement Specialist Reform Support Unit 
Education & Literacy Department 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. Mr. Muhammad Yousif Soomro 
An independent Profession al relevant field. 

4. Mr.Abdul Rehman Laghari 
Accounts Officer of this Directorate/ Member & Secretary. 

The meeting started with the recitation of Holy Quam. 

The Director School Education (Primary) Region Hyderabad / Chairman 
Redressal committee well-come to the committee members briefed about the committee 
constituted by the Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department Karachi 
Notification No. SO(G-IIDEDU/E&A/SSII/RSU1113-14  dated 03-12-2015 regarding 
Complaint Redressal Committee to resolve the complaint's of aggrieved bidders who have 

participated in the bid 	as per guidelines for Procurement of goods under School Specific 

Budget 2014-2015 (SERF-II). 

The Chairman of the committee has informed to the participant that the 
Chairman Procurement Committee has disqualify in technical bids in the various Districts 

to the following bidders. 

1. M/S Faiz Scientific Company Karachi. 

2. M/S Aijaz & Brothers Dadu. 

3. M/S SAK Enterprises Hyderabad 

4. M/S Elite & Company Hyderabad 

5. M/S Asif & Co. Hyderabad 

C 



C 

• MI 

02. M/S SAK ENTERPRISES HYDERABAD 

Sr# Evaluation Parameters 

Total 
Mark 

S 

Marks 

offered by 
Procurement 
Committee 

Marks 
offered by 

the CRC 

s 

Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks .  

1 

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 3 3 

• NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

8 2 
Technical Proposal 
" Specifications & Brochures 

3 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Rudited.Sinancial Statements of 5 Years 5 5 5 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last :0 
Months 10 

10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 4 

Note'. Firm must get 70% marks In Technical Evaluation for 

quail ying as per above mentioned criteria. 66 70 

03. M/S AIJAZ AAND BROTHERS DADU 

- CLASS MATERIAL &STATIONARY 

Sr# Evaluation Parameters 
Marks 

offered by 
Procurement 
Committee 

Marks 

by the 
CRC 

offered  

Remarks 
Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Total 
Mark 

s Req uired Field Marks 

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 15 15 

' NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 0 0 

2  Technical Proposal 
Specifications & Brochures 10 10 0 10 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Audited Financial Statements of 5 YearS 5 0 5 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

0 0 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
0 10 

Note:- Firm must get 70% marks In Technical Evaluation for 

qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 45 70  	 



C 

04. M/S NIZAMI SUPPLIERS 

-CLASS 	RIA 	STATIONARY ITEMS 

Sr# Evaluation Parameters 
Marks 

offered by 
Procurement 

Committee 

Marks 
offered 
by the 

CRC 
. Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

Total 
Mark 

s 

1  

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 2 2 

• NTN Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

' Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

2 
Technical Proposal 

• Specifications & Brochures 10 10 7 7 

3 

Financial Capabilities . 

income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

6 6 

Audited Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 0 0 

Monthly ales Tax Summaries of Last 10 

Months 10 
10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 20 
O 0 

Note:- Firm must get 70% marks In Technical Evaluation for 

qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 55 55 

C 

OS. MIS ASFAND TRADERS HYDERABAD 

IN-CLASS MATERIAL 

SO Evaluation Parameters 
Marks 

offered by 
Procurement 

Committee 

marks 
offered 
by the 

CRC 
Remarks 

Company/Firm/Individual Information 

Required Field Marks 

Total 
Mark 

$ 

1  

• No. of Years in Business 10 

45 

10 10 

• Annual Turnover in Million 15 3 3 

• NTN Registration Certificate 10 	- 10 10 

• Sales Tax Registration Certificate 10 10 10 

2 
Technical Proposal 

• Specifications & Brochures 10 10 8 8 

Financial Capabilities 

Income Tax Annual Returns of 5 Years 10 

25 

10 10 

Audited Financial Statements of 5 Years 5 0 0 t 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of Last 10 
Months 10 

10 10 

4 Relevant Field Experience 20 	, 20 
0 0 

Note:- Firm must get 70% marks In Technical Evaluation for 

qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 61 61 



Ale of the above firms minutely and unanimously decided that. 

t 	 01. 	MIS Aijaz & Brothers Dadu (Qualified) 
2. M/S SAK Enterpsrises Hyderabad (Qualified) 
3. M/S Nizami Traders Hyderabad (Dis-qualify) 
4. MIS Faiz Scientific Company Karachi (Qualified . 
5. M/S Asfand Traders Hyderabad (Dis-qualify) 

Committee for 
om 

maining 
ittec further decided that the decision of the Procurement 
) Firms have been intact & Final. 

  

• 

(AFT 	A. • ..-.  • ../..  ) 
,....' ADDL.D •  -,.,...-> <- -  RABAD 

ON BEHALF .  a  A.0 HYDERABAD 
MEMBER 

(SYED SHUJAT ALI) 
CONSULTANT LIU HYDERABAD 
ON BEHALF OF PROCUREMENT SPL. 
RSU EDU. DEPARTMENT KARACHI 

MEMBER 

C 

   

   

    

(A DUL REHAM LAGHARI) 
ACCOUNTS OFFICER D.S.E HYD 

MEMBER / SECREARY 

(MUHAMMAD Y USIF SOOMRO) 
AN INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL 

IN-RELEVANT FIELD . 
MEMBER 

(ALLAH 13ACHAYO HASKHELI) 
DIRECTOR SCHOOL DUCATION 

(PRIMARY) HYDERABAD & CHAIRMAN 
COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

